     Magnetic Field Transducer Model Numbering
         Rev. 2, 2013                                                                                                                               Page 1 / 9
OVERVIEW
A SENIS Magnetic Field Transducer (a magnetic flux density-to-analog voltage transducer, hereinafter
MFT) consists of two modules:
1. The Hall probe module H (including the cable CaH) and
2. The Electronic module E.
The two modules may be firmly connected via the cable CaH:

notation
C-HYA HY05x2x42 HY1.1x2x42 HY05x2x47
     Magnetic Field Transducer Model Numbering
         Rev. 2, 2013                                                                                                                               Page 4 / 9
3.  High-resolution low-noise Magnetic field Probes based on the DISCRETE HALL SENSORS (field sensitive
volume (FSV) 0.3 mm (diam.)):
FIGURE
    Probe type
(H3)
I J N P
Probe dimensions
(mm)
16.5x5.0x1.5 31.0x3.0x1.5 16.5x4.0x2.0 16.5x5.0x2.0
OLD Probe
notation
J-xxb J-xxa --- ---
4. NEW: Magnetic field Probes based on the INTEGRATED HALL SENSORS WITH NO PRE-AMPLIFIERS (field
sensitive volume (FSV) 0.15 x 0.01 x 0.15 mm):
(H4) (H5): Cable Length (2 characters):
Cable length H4 H5
lengths less than 1m are noted as: .  (decimal point)
An integer (1, 2, 3, …or 9),
expressing the length in dm
lengths within 1m and 9m are noted as: 0
An integer (1, 2, …or 9),
expressing the length in m
lengths of 10+ meters are noted as:                    A 2-digit number, showing the length in meters
For example:
Standard Hall Probe-to-Electronics Cable lengths are: 0.6 m 2 m 5 m 10 m
The corresponding cable length notation are: .6 02 05 10
NOTE: The max. standard cable length is 10m.
FIGURE
   Probe type
(H3)
A G H
Probe dimensions
(mm)
16.5x5.0x2.3 42.0x2.0x0.5 42.0x2.0x1.1
OLD Probe
notation
--- --- ---
     Magnetic Field Transducer Model Numbering
         Rev. 2, 2013                                                                                                                               Page 5 / 9
(H6): Connection Type (1 character):
Fixed Hall Probe
(nickel platted brass Cable Gland)
F
applicable for F3A, F1A, I1A, and 1- and 2-axis
H3A magnetic field  transducers
Detachable Hall Probe
(standard D-SUB 25 pins Connector):
C
applicable for F3A and F1A magnetic field
transducers
Detachable low-noise Hall probe
(LEMO - EGG.2B.314.CLL - socket, panel, 14 way)
L  applicable for H3A magnetic field transducers
Detachable Hall Probe
(the standard DIN SFV81 8-pins connector (MALE,
panel mounted) (mating plug KV81  Connector):
D
applicable for MPA magnetic field transducers
and for magnetic field  transducers applied in
Magnetic Field Mapping System MMS
F C L D
     Magnetic Field Transducer Model Numbering
         Rev. 2, 2013                                                                                                                               Page 6 / 9
3. Notation of the E-Module:
 Each SENIS E-Module is designated with an alphanumeric model number of up to 8 characters:
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8
Type
identifier
(1 char.)
Measurement range (3
characters)
Frequency Bandwidth (3
characters)
Accuracy
(1 char.)
(E1): Electronic module type identifier (1 character):
Electronics
Module
Type
identifier
(E1)
Description
OLD
Notation
Photograph
A
Standard 3-channel analogue electronic
processing unit used as the electronic
module (Module E) in SENIS 3-, 2- or 1-axis
magnetic flux density to voltage
transducers based on fully integrated 3-
Axis Hall sensor with preamplifiers.
The complete electronics is mounted in
High mechanical strength, electrically
shielded aluminum case [95 W x 120 L x 37
H mm] with mounting provision.
3D:
E3D